NATIONAL Assessment Contre	Services Services				
Date In: 24/10/19	Job description	i Date & Time Completed	Don	e by	
Rei No NA/FCI19018930/13	SAS e-filing				
Veh No GBH3785Z	E-mail (without 8hrs, AIC 2h	irs.			
DOA 23/10/19 0350	i-Motor Claim Form				
	i-Motor W/O (Within: O)	D 2hrs TP 4hrs)			
OD TP ' Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Repo	ort			
TF IIISUFEL.	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp				
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	STANG HUCK		ix:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	IN	C( )/Non-INC( )			
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)		
Policy No: ( ) Perio	od: (	) Cover Type: (			
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)		
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	ote-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	0%]		
The state of the s	arranty: YES ( ) / NO (	( )			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000( )		14,000		
General Remarks:-	A TANK DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY				
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	ation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO rafer of renairer			
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer					
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:		; Towing Co. (			
	res ( ) / NO ( )	, rowing co. (			
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	TOTAL PROPERTY SERVICES	Date&Time Completed	Done	by	
	irtesy Car ( )		- Carlon Control		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	0] ( )				
Injury:				-	
Date/Time Actions					
Trettons .		78	BV 12 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -		
				<del></del>	
- Value	1-486-1480		Andrew	Amt (\$	
NA1908150	Invoice P	reparation Checklist	Anit (\$)	Add Bil	
laimant's Particulars :-	1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);				
river/Owner:	2) DA : Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$ 3) TF : Towing Fee \$4		15		
ontact No:	4) FT : Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30				
	For claimin	ng against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)			
amaged Portion:	6) TR : Re-in 7) N1 : Idae I	spection \$7 DA + SMRT Survey \$16			
3	8) NTUC Add	ditional Services:-			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD: *N5: Court	tesy Car / Tpt Allowance	5		
₩ 20 1 142 143 74 West 2011, 11 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*N6: Repai	ir Co-ordination \$1			
uditors' Comments :-	The state of the s	Repair Inspection \$2	2		
1.1:		Collect Excess Coordination S	5		
	TP (N11):	TP (Non INC) against INC \$2	0		
1.2/3;		TP (Non INC) against INC S2 Mobile 3	0	MANY A	

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	24/10/2019 17:37
Date Of Accident	23/10/2019 03:50
Exact Location Of Accident	SLE TWDS TURF CLUB AVENUE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBH3745Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SIANG HOCK CAR RENTAL PTE
Co Reg No	
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67492002
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	COMMERCIAL USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	D-19093232MFCV/19
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	RAJENDIRAN KALAIVANAN
Passport No/FIN	G2366386X
Date Of Birth	30/05/1994
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	06/12/2014
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83118374
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address CDPL TUAS DORMITORY 6 TUAS SOUTH ST 15

BLOCK 5 #03-57

Postcode 636906

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER(COMPANY)

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

1

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident NO COLLISION
Weather Conditions RAINING
Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO
Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)
involved in the accident 1
Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance? NO
I have been approached by unknown person(s)

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. NO Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

#### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the ciams process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Dyr. Rowson

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN	ПППП	1	11/11/11	/
A -	GBH37,	45Z	B/ /	SLE TOURS THE CLUB AUENO
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	CES OF THE ACCI	The state of the s		PLYOUTE SOUT
ESCRIBE CIRCUISTAN	CLS OF THE ACCID		60 BAG	CK TO
J DRIVE	ON SLE	TWOS TUI		DORMITORY WHILE
3-83-16-1 <u>7-3</u> -18-2-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-				
We declare the foregoing p		every respect,	ing the control of th	Aug 24/10/19

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Hym 24/10/19
Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

## ACCIENT STATEMENT

	ACCIENT STATEMENT	Am
ACCIDENT DATE: (23 / 10 /	2019 )(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME( 03	
LOCATION: SLE Loward	s find club evenue	
1.DETAILS OF VEHICLE		
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBY 371	157	
b) INSURANCE COMPANY: MS F	POT CAPITAL.	
c) POLICY NO: D-19093232	Mervija.	-
AL POLICY TYPE: (COMPRÉDENSIVE/	THIRD PATY/THIRD PARTY FIRE & THE	(FT)
e) MAKE/MODEL: TOYOTA TO		N. J. Col.
f) TYPE: (SALOON/COUPE/MPV/VAN	LIORS (MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)	-
g)VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE/CO		
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT TIME OF A		
i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR	OWN INSURANCE : (VER/NO)	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY		
IF NO, PEEASE STATE (TIME PARTY	CEANNY NET ON THIS CHETY	
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER		
A) NAME: SIAN GO HOCK C	AR RENTAL PTE LADIMALE	FEMALE)
B) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT :	CONTACT: G	7492002
CLADDRESS: 21 JAVAN N	CONTACT: G 12811D SINGEPORE 4	18946
	The state of the s	
*CONTINUE TO 3.D IF DRIVER ALSO	POLICY HOLDER	
3. DRIVER		4
ALNAME . POTENDIDON MOU	STYDNAN (MALE)	(SENALIE)
B) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT : G1 23	66366 X CONTACT:	8211 6371
C) ADDRESS : CDPL twos do		
Singapore 63		
D) DATE OF BIRTH: (30 / 05		- Andrews
E) OCCUPATION : (INDOOR/OUTDO		
F) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE :	J Years	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF TH	HE INCLIDED'S COMPANIVE IVES (NOV	600
IE NO BELATIONSHIP OF THE OBI	VER WITH INSURED: HIRGE	company
5.A) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR)	RAINING/OTHERS	,
B) ROAD SURFACE : (DRY/WET/OT	HERS	· ·
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED: (YES	<b>X</b>	
7. REPORTED TO POLICE : (YES/NO)		
IF YES PLEASE STATE WHICH POLI	CE STATION:	
8.THIRD PARTY VEHICLE:		
	MODEL:	
B) DRIVER'S NAME :	CONTACT:	
C) NRIC.FIN PASSPORT NO.:	CONTACT:	
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE:		
A) VEHICLE NO:	MODEL:	
B) DRIVER'S NAME :	CONTACT	
CLAIDIC EIN DACCDORT NO .	CONTACT	



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

D-19093232MFCV/19

Vehicle No / Chassis No

GBH3745Z / KDY2318026922

Name of Insured

SIANG HOCK CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

01.04.2019 To 31.03.2020

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: MV CREDIT PTE LTD

EXCESS: AS INDICATED BELOW

Authorised Driver

ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

(1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Insured's business:-

(a) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes:-

(a) Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

For drivers with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$2,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$4,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

# Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

> > ZIL.

SUSAN/A0151/MZ301A9

Issued at Singapore on 01.04.2019

Authorised Signature

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP